CH \$40.00 117258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		07/22/2020	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deliverex, LLC	
Street Address:	2701 E. Grauwyler Road	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75061	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1172589	DELIVEREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: IPDept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Schneider
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124952.00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exela - Trademark Release - Deliverex Sale Executed (7-22-20) (2)#page1.tif source=Exela - Trademark Release - Deliverex Sale Executed (7-22-20) (2)#page2.tif source=Exela - Trademark Release - Deliverex Sale Executed (7-22-20) (2)#page3.tif source=Exela - Trademark Release - Deliverex Sale Executed (7-22-20) (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0557

900560489

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of July 22, 2020 by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of Deliverex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Pledgor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, SourceCorp BPS Inc. (the "Original Pledgor") and the Royal Bank of Canada ("Original Administrative Agent") entered into that certain Collateral Agency and Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of July 12, 2017 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as modified by that certain Agency Assignment Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2020, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Original Pledgor executed and delivered to the Original Administrative Agent that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of July 12, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6117/0589, pursuant to which the Original Pledgor granted, assigned, and pledged to Original Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as security for the Secured Obligations, a security interest in the Pledgor's right, title and interest in or to all of the Original Pledgor's Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) set forth in Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Original Pledgor and Pledgor entered into that certain Confirmatory Assignment, effective as of June 28, 2018, pursuant to which the Original Pledgor assigned to Pledgor the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent became successor Agent to the Collateral Agreement pursuant to that certain Agency Assignment Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Agency Assignment Agreement"), and a Notice of Successor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 6941/0425;

WHEREAS, the assets of the Pledgor (including the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto) are being sold (the "<u>Sale</u>") and the release of the Intellectual Property Collateral upon consummation of the Sale is permitted pursuant to Section 5.15 of the Collateral Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral of the Pledgor set forth on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent hereby irrevocably and forever (i) discharges, terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0558 terminated and released, and (ii) transfers and assigns to the Pledgor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Pledgor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The Agent further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Pledgor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release; <u>provided</u>, that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Pledgor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Pledgor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0559 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Patrick J. Healy

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0560

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Pledgor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Reg Date
Deliverex, LLC	US	DELIVEREX	1,172,589	10/6/1981

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 07/23/2020